AGENDA

WAPAKONETA CITY COUNCIL

DATE: AUGUST 5, 2024
7:30 PM at City Hall

1. INVOCATION (Campbell)
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3. ROLL CALL
4. APPROVAL OF PRIOR MINUTES
5. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES AND/OR SPECIAL COMMITTEES
e Parks / Finance Committee
6. COMMUNICATIONS
7. GUEST PETITIONS
e Danny Hilliard — current water bill
8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
9. NEW BUSINESS
e  Council meeting dates for September
10. ORDINANCES/RESOLUTIONS

TABLED

RES 2024-24 — A RESOLUTION URGING THE STATE OF OHIO TO DESIGNATE COUNTY
ROAD 25-A CONNECTING WAPAKONETA TO SIDNEY AS A STATE ROUTE
AND SECONDARY EMERGENCY ROUTE

39 READINGS

RES 2024-31 — A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSITION OF CITY PROPERTY
THROUGH INTERNET AUCTION

2"4 READINGS

ORD 2024-32 — AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE
AND SAFETY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN AUGLAIZE
COUNTY, OHIO AND THE CITY OF WAPAKONETA FOR THE CONVEYING
AND TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER

ORD 2024-33 — AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1028.06 OF THE CODIFIED
ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF WAPAKONETA SPECIFIC TO PLANTED
TREE DISTANCE FROM STREET CORNERS AND FIREPLUGS

1t READINGS

ORD 2024-34 — AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE PETITION FOR
ANNEXATION OF ACREAGE IN DUCHOUQUET TOWNSHIP TO THE CITY OF
WAPAKONETA



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

MAYOR'S REPORT

SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR’S REPORT

LAW DIRECTOR'S REPORT

SCHEDULING OF COMMITTEE MEETINGS

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

ADJOURN



